

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11853/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2012 in ITA No.870/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA LABOUR WELFARE BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12510 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv. for

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Narender Hooda, learned senior counsel for the
petitioner prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record to file
an affidavit to indicate that the petitioner-board had filed Form 10
before finalisation of assessment proceedings for the assessment
years 2003-2004 and 2004-2005 and the documents in support thereof

List both matters after two weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|