

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11853/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2012 in ITA No. 870/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA LABOUR WELFARE BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner prays for time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Same may be done within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA

List the matter thereafter.

Date: 2014.09.20

11:20:46 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master