

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11853/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2012 in ITA No. 870/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA LABOUR WELFARE BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) MR. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER